Form PTO-1595 (Rev. 03-11) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 04/30/2015)	Lipited States Patent and Trademark	
103648	ase record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.	
1. Name of conveying party(ies)	2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)	
1. Name of conveying partylies?	Name: RPC Genesis, LLC	
Max Vision, LLC	Internal Address:	
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X Nature of conveyance/Execution Date(s):	Street Address: 203 Pointe Verde Circle	
Execution Date(s)August 3, 2012		
Assignment Merger		
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: <u>Madison</u>	
Joint Research Agreement		
Government Interest Assignment	Country: United States Zip:35758	
Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License		
Other	Additional name(s) & address(es) attached? Yes 2	
See attached Exhibit A. Additional numbers 5. Name and address to whom correspondence	attached? Yes No 6. Total number of applications and patents	
concerning document should be mailed:	involved: 4	
NameStuart M. Maples, Esq.	<b>7. Total fee</b> (37 CFR 1.21(h) & 3.41) \$ <u>160.00</u>	
Internal Address:	<b>-</b>	
	Authorized to be charged to deposit account	
Street Address: 401 Holmes Avenue, Suite H.	Enclosed	
	None required (government interest not affecting	
	8. Payment Information	
City: Huntsville	-	
City: Huntsville State:Alabama Zip35801		
State Alabama Zip 35801	- Deposit Account Number 00000613 2647798	
State Alabama Zip 35801 Phone Number (256)489-9779	- Deposit Account Number	
State:  Alabama  Zip35801    Phone Number:		
State Alabama  Zip35801    Phone Number (256)489-9779	- Deposit Account Number <u>00000013 2647798</u> - Authorizêd User Name <u>160.0</u> - <i>S-J-12</i> Date	
State:  Alabama  Zip35801    Phone Number:	- Deposit A <u>ссоиль Number</u> <u>00000013 2647798</u> - Authorized User Name - <i>S</i> -J-12	

PATENT REEL: 028835 FRAME: 0893

## EXHIBIT A TO COVER SHEET

## **PATENT**

## **REGISTRATION NO.**

Removable Hard Drive Module For a Computer	(pending)	12/476,056
Uninterruptable Power Supply Canada	(pending)	2,647,798
Uninterruptable Power Supply European Patent	(pending)	08727414.8
Uninterruptable Power Supply WIPO	(pending)	PCT/US08/50490

#### MEMORANDUM OF PATENT SECURITY INTEREST

This Memorandum is dated August 3, 2012 between **MaxVision**, **LLC**, a Delaware limited liability company (the "<u>Patent Owner</u>"), having a place of business at 495 Production Avenue, Madison, Alabama 35758 and RPC Genesis, LLC (the "<u>Secured Party</u>") under the Credit Agreement dated as of October 18, 2007, as from time to time in effect, among the Mark Owner, certain of its affiliates and the Secured Party.

Pursuant to the Guarantee and Security Agreement dated as of October 18, 2007, as from time to time in effect (the "Guarantee and Security Agreement"), among the Patent Owner, certain of its affiliates and the Secured Party, the Patent Owner has granted to the Secured Party a security interest in certain patents and applications therefor listed in Exhibit A attached hereto and made a part hereof, together with the registrations thereof and other applications filed with respect to the inventions covered thereby, or as a continuation-in-part, or division of any application mentioned above, and any United States patent issuing on any patent application mentioned above (collectively, the "Collateral").

The Patent Owner is the exclusive owner of all rights in the Collateral, including all right, title and interest in and to any cause of action that has previously arisen or that may arise with respect to unconsented use or infringement of the inventions embodied in the patents and patent applications mentioned above. The Patent Owner has the capacity to grant to the Secured Party the security interests granted under the Guarantee and Security Agreement.

The Patent Owner and the Secured Party have executed this Memorandum effective as of the date first above written.

Mark Owner:

MAXVISION Bv

Secured Party:

**RPC GENESIS, LLC** 

Bv

PATENT REEL: 028835 FRAME: 0895

## EXHIBIT A TO COVER SHEET

# PATENT

### **REGISTRATION NO.**

Removable Hard Drive Module For a Computer	(pending)	12/476,056
Uninterruptable Power Supply Canada	(pending)	2,647,798
Uninterruptable Power Supply European Patent	(pending)	08727414.8
Uninterruptable Power Supply WIPO	(pending)	PCT/US08/50490

## PATENT REEL: 028835 FRAME: 0896

**RECORDED: 08/17/2012**